WARNING MONTGOMERY TOWN BOND AND ZONING BYLAWS VOTE SPECIAL ELECTION

Tuesday, March 1, 2016

The legal voters of the Town of Montgomery are hereby warned and notified to meet at the Montgomery Town Hall, 57 Main Street, in the Town of Montgomery on Tuesday, March 1, 2016 between ten o'clock (10:00 a.m.) in the forenoon at which time the polls will open, and seven o'clock (7:00 p.m.) in the afternoon at which time the polls will close, to vote by Australian ballot upon the following Article of business:

- Article 1. Shall general obligation bonds of the Town of Montgomery in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars (\$578,500) and subject to reduction from the receipt of available state and federal grants-in-aid, be issued for the purpose of constructing a new town office, to accommodate the town's increased need for vault, office and public meeting space at an estimated cost of Five Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars (\$578,500)?
- Article 2. Shall the voters of the Town of Montgomery vote to adopt the amended zoning bylaws approved by the Montgomery Selectboard at a duly warned meeting held for that purpose on February 4, 2016?

The legal voters of the Town of Montgomery are further warned and notified that informational meetings will be held at the Town of Montgomery Town Hall on Thursday, February 25th, 2016 at 7:00 p.m., and Saturday, February 27th, 2015, at 10:00 a.m. for the purpose of explaining the proposed building improvements and the financing thereof.

The legal voters of the Town of Montgomery are further notified that voter qualification, registration and absentee voting shall be as provided in Chapters 43, 51 and 55 of Title 17, Vermont Statutes Annotated. The deadline for applying for addition to the checklist is 5:00 P.M. Wednesday Feb 24th, 2016. The Town Clerk's Office will be open from 3:00 P.M. until 5:00 P.M. on that day for receipt of applications for additions to the checklist. The deadline for persons requesting absentee ballots on behalf of absent voters is 5:00 P.M. Monday, February 29th, 2016. Voters may contact the Town Clerk's office with questions regarding voting.

Adopted and approved at a special meeting of the Montgomery Selectboard duly noticed, called and held on January 25th, 2015.

Scott Perry, Chairman Wendy Howard, Vice Chairman

Thomas Stanley Mark Brouillette

Susan Regan